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PASTORAL CONTACTS - S1 – S6 (by House). Click on each name and the hyperlink will allow you to email the relevant member of staff 

 

  

ANDREW HOUSE 

S1 Mr F Beveridge 

S2 Mr F Beveridge 

S3 Mrs S Downie 

S4 Mrs S Downie 

S5 Mrs S Downie 

S6 Mrs S Downie 

COLUMBA HOUSE 

S1 Ms C McKelvie & Mrs T Beer (Fri) 

S2 Ms C McKelvie & Mrs T Beer (Fri) 

S3 Mrs J Pollock 

S4 Mrs J Pollock 

S5 Mrs J Pollock 

S6 Mrs J Pollock 

KENTIGERN HOUSE 

S1 Miss Brannan 

S2 Miss Brannan 

S3 Ms McPeake 

(Mon – Wed) 

Ms Cleghorn 

(Thur & Fri) 

S4 

S5 

S6 

MARGARET HOUSE 

S1 Miss Cleghorn 

S2 Miss Cleghorn 

S3 Miss Cleghorn 

S4 Miss Cleghorn 

S5 Miss Cleghorn 

S6 Miss Cleghorn 

NINIAN HOUSE 

S1 Mrs Rollo 

S2 Mrs Rollo 

S3 Mrs S Downie 

S4 Mrs S Downie 

S5 Mrs S Downie 

S6 Mrs S Downie 

OGILVIE HOUSE 

S1 Mrs McLeary 

S2 Mrs McLeary 

S3 Mrs J Pollock 

S4 Mrs J Pollock 

S5 Mrs J Pollock 

S6 Mrs J Pollock 

REPORTING CALENDAR (sent to parents/pupils) 
 

First Year (Tracking)   1. Thu 27 Oct      2.  Thu 23 Feb 

First Year (Tracking)              3. Thu 1 June    
 

Second Year (Tracking)   1. Thu 3 Nov     2.  Thu 15 Dec 

Second Year (Tracking)              3. Thu 25 May    
 

Third Year (Tracking)   1. Thu 6 Oct    2.  Thu 9 Feb 

Third Year (Tracking)              3. Thu 18 May    
 
Fourth Year (Tracking)   1. Thu 3 Nov    2. Thu 19 Jan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
Fourth Year (Tracking)             3. Thu 9 Mar    
 

Fifth/Sixth Year (Tracking)    1. Thu 29 Sep  2. Thu 17 Nov  
Fifth/Sixth Year (Tracking)    3. Thu 12 Jan   4. Thu 23 Mar  
 

PARENTS’ EVENINGS* – 4:30 – 7:15pm 
 

First Year  Wednesday 16 November 2022 

Second Year  Wednesday 22 February 2022 

Third Year  Wednesday 2 November 2022 

Fourth Year  Wednesday 1 February 2023 

Fifth/Sixth Year Wednesday 18 January 2023 

* Parents’ Evenings will be virtual and details sent in advance  

and SQA 

 

S4 Prelims     16 Nov – 30 Nov 

S5/6 Prelims   25 Jan – 5 Feb 

SQA exam     28 April – 4 June  

 

 

 

St Mungo’s High School 
Merchiston Avenue 

FALKIRK 

FK2 7JT 

Tel: 01324 614614     

e-mail: stmungoshighschool@falkirk.gov.uk  

website:  http://www.stmungoshighschool.co.uk/   
 

HEAD TEACHER: Dr Patricia Holland 
 

 

IMPORTANT EVENTS & DATES 
UCAS Information Evening  Wed 31 Aug 2022 
S1 Parent Seminar/Family Mass Mon 5 Sep 2022 
Fresher’s Fayre   Fri 9 Sep 2022 
Bank Holiday: Queen’s Funeral Mon 19 Sep 2022 

Tempest Photography  Thurs 22 Sep 2022 
S2 Parent Seminar  Mon 26 Sep 2022 
Awards Ceremony  Thurs 29 Sep 2022 
S3 Parent Seminar  Mon 3 Oct 2022 
Show Racism the Red Card  Mon 3 – Fri 7 Oct 2022 
S4 Parent/Carer Seminar  Mon 24 Oct 2022 
College Week   31 Oct – 4 Nov 2022 
Anti-Bullying Week  Mon 14 – Fri 18 Nov 2022 
St Margaret’s Feast Day  Wed 16 Nov 2022 

St Andrew’s Feast Day  Wed 30 Nov 2022 
Christmas Dances (S1-S6)  12 - 16 Dec 2022 
Christmas Concert  Tues 20 Dec 2022 
Career Fayre (still tbc)  Wed 11 Jan 2023 
St Mungo (Kentigern) Feast Day Fri 13 Jan 2023 
S5 Course Choice starts  Mon 23 – Fri 27 Jan 2023 
Holocaust Memorial Day  Fri 27 Jan 2023  
S4 Course Choice starts  Mon 6 – Fri - 15 Feb 2023 

S3 Course Choice starts  Mon 20 – Fri 24 Feb 2023   
S2 Course Choice starts  Mon 27 – Fri 3 Mar 2023 
Apprenticeship Week  Mon 6 – Fri 10 Mar 2023 
St John Ogilvie Feast Day  Thurs 10 March 2023 
St Patrick Feast Day  Thurs 17 March 2023 
SQA Levels: Confirmation letter Fri 31 March 2023 
Mental Health Awareness Week Mon 15 – Fri 19 May 2023 
S6 Leaver’s Mass **                 Thurs 20 April 2023 

S4-S6 SQA study leave begins Fri 21 April 2023 
SQA Exams start   Mon 24 April 2023 
SQA Exams end   Wed 31 May 2023 
New Timetable starts**  Mon 5 June 2023 
St Columba Feast Day  Thurs 9 June 2023 
End of Term   Friday 30 June 2023 
SQA Results   Tues 8 August 2023
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

YEAR HEADS: 

2022-2023 

 

S1 & S2  – Mr McKay 

S3 & S4 – Mrs McMullan 

S5 & S6 - Miss Marshall 

Pastoral  – Ms Jess 

 

 

S4     -   Miss Marshall 

EXAM DATES 

SQA & Internal 
 

Mid Terms 23 Nov – 9 Dec  

SQA starts     Mon 24 April  

SQA diet ends  Wed 31 May  

 

TERM DATES & HOLIDAYS 
 

AUTUMN TERM (Aug – Dec 2022) 

Wednesday 17 August  Pupils resume 

Monday 12 September Autumn Holiday, school closed 

Tuesday 13 September  All resume 

Monday 10 October Mid-term break, school closed 

Monday 24 October All resume 

Friday 25 November In-Service Day, closed to pupils 

Thursday 22 December Last day of term. Christmas Hol 

 
 

SPRING TERM (Jan – March 2023) 

Monday 9 January All resume 

Fri 10 & Mon 13 Feb Mid-term break, school closed 

Tuesday 14 February In-Service Day, closed to pupils 

Wednesday 15 February Pupils resume 

Friday 31 March Last day of term. Easter Holidays 

 
 

SUMMER TERM (April – July 2023) 

Monday 17 April All resume 

Friday 28 April  In-Service Day, closed to pupils  

Monday 1 May  Holiday, school closed to all 

Friday 30 June  Last day of term. Summer Hol 
 

 

 

 

St Mungo’s High School - Calendar of Key dates & events: 2022 - 2023 

ALL PUPIL SUPPORT QUERIES OR QUESTIONS (for all year groups) SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO MRS N BELL 

mailto:ford.beveridge@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:sharon.downie@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:sharon.downie@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:sharon.downie@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:sharon.downie@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:catherine.mckelvie@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:clementina.beer@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:catherine.mckelvie@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:clementina.beer@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:jacqueline.pollock@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:jacqueline.pollock@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:jacqueline.pollock@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:jacqueline.pollock@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:Aimee.Brannan@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:Aimee.Brannan@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:mairi.mcpeake@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:jane.cleghorn@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:jane.cleghorn@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:jane.cleghorn@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:jane.cleghorn@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:jane.cleghorn@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:jane.cleghorn@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:jane.cleghorn@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:alison.rollo@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:alison.rollo@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:sharon.downie@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:sharon.downie@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:sharon.downie@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:sharon.downie@falkirk.gov.uk
mailto:sarah.mcleary@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:sarah.mcleary@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:jacqueline.pollock@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:jacqueline.pollock@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:jacqueline.pollock@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:jacqueline.pollock@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:stmungoshighschool@falkirk.gov.uk
http://www.stmungoshighschool.co.uk/
mailto:stuart.mckay@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:clare.marshall@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query
mailto:anne-marie.jess@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Query


  
 

  

 

 

 

       The main functions of the Parent Council are: 

 

 

 

 

 

     

                                      Parent Council Website link – click here 

                        
 
     

 

  

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Parent Council 
Meetings 

 2022 - 2023 
 

 

TO BE CONFIRMED 

 

 
 

 

ALL PARENTS/CARERS ARE 
WELCOME TO ATTEND 

Late for school? 

There is a warning bell at 8.57am and school 

begins at 9:00am. 

Pupils who arrive after 9:00am will be 

marked Late for Class 

If pupils are late, they should in at the 

Reception area 

 

Reporting an Absence 

As part of our commitment to raising attainment 

and ensuring pupil safety, we have a GroupCall 

System that will alert you before 9:45am if your 

child has not registered and you have not 

contacted the school to let us know they will be 

absent. Please follow the instructions given in the 

message. 

Planned Absence 

If your child is likely to be absent, please call the 

school on 01324 614614 or email us using this 

address.  To allow us to mark registers accurately 

and provide support. Please provide: 

• Your child’s name 

• Your child’s House & Year Group 

• Reason for absence (if applicable) 

• Probable length of absence (if known) 

Unplanned absence 

If an absence is unplanned, on their return to 

school, pupils should bring a note confirming the 

period of absence and reason/s. 

 

Primarily the role of the Parent Council is to support the school, parents and carers of all the pupils 
at St Mungo’s High School.  We particularly welcome the involvement of parents and carers and 
will strive to ensure their views are heard and acted upon. Meetings take place in the Conference 
Room. 
 

QR Codes and Quick Links (scan your phone camera over the QR code) 

 

 

 
Reporting an Absence 

 

 

 
Parent/Carer Query 

 

 

 
 
 

School Twitter  

 

 

 
PTA Twitter School Website 

Any communication/requests sent in via the QR code will go straight to the main school account and forwarded onto the most 

appropriate person 

http://www.stmungoshighschool.co.uk/parent-council/
mailto:Stmungoshighschool@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Absence
mailto:Stmungoshighschool@falkirk.gov.uk?subject=Absence
mailto:Stmungoshighschool@falkirk.gov.uk%20%3cStmungoshighschool@falkirk.gov.uk%3e;?subject=Reporting%20an%20Absence
mailto:Stmungoshighschool@falkirk.gov.uk%20%3cStmungoshighschool@falkirk.gov.uk%3e;?subject=Parent/Carer%20Query
http://www.stmungoshighschool.co.uk/

